SOMOS AANA Combined Advanced Shoulder Arthroscopy Course
Optimizing Care of the "Military Athlete"

August 19-21, 2016

Course Directors
Mark A. Slabaugh, MD
John C. Richmond, MD
Lance E. LeClere, MD
Richard K.N. Ryu, MD

Friday 8/19
6:00- 9:00PM
6:00-6:10PM

6:10-6:20PM

6:20-6:30PM
6:30-6:40PM
6:40-6:50PM
6:50-7:00PM
7:00-7:20PM

7:20-7:30PM

7:30PM

8:15-9:00PM

"Basic Training"

Lecture Room B

Welcome and Introduction to the Military Athlete

Mark A. Slabaugh MD

John C. Richmond MD

Moderator: Bill Beach MD

Case Based Spotlight on Shoulder Instability

High Caliber set-up of Shoulder Scoping Position
Post, Portals and Equipment: Case examples where it Makes
the Difference

Lance E. LeClere MD

Recognizing Friend or Foe: 3 Examples on how to tell Between
Normal and Pathologic Processes in the Shoulder

19 y/o Male Military Operator with First Time Dislocation- 10
Days out: What to do and How to do it

Craig R. Bottoni MD

Mark A. Slabaugh MD

23 yl/o failed Bankart: What do | do to get him Back to the Fight-
for Good?

Richard K.N. Ryu MD

24 ylo Infantry with Recurrent Posterior Instability: Tips for
Making this one of your Easiest Battles

Patrick W. Joyner MD

26 y/o Active Duty Navy Diver- Champion Swimmer and MDI:
Steps to keep her in the Pool and out of the Army

Louis F. Mcintyre MD

21 y/o Cadet with Anterior Instability and Significant Bone Loss:
How to Ensure her Graduation and Commission

Mark H. Getelman MD

Case Presentations- Civilian/Military Cases on Shoulder
Instability

Off to the Firing Range: Knot Tying Lab and ALEX Model Lab
(Dry Lab)

John C. Richmond MD, Judd
R. Robins MD, Jeffrey S.
Abrams MD, Jonathan F.
Dickens MD

LAB: All Faculty
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Saturday 8/20

7:00AM- 12:00PM
7:00-7:05AM
7:05-7:15AM
7:15-7:25AM

7:25-7:35AM

7:35-7:55AM
7:55-8:10AM

8:10AM-12:00PM

12:00-1:00PM

12:00-12:10PM
12:10-12:20PM

12:20-12:30PM

12:30-1:00PM

Morning Sessions

Moderator: Brett D.Owens, MD

"Special OPS" for SLAPS, Biceps, and Subacromial Space

Lecture Room B

Welcome- Plan for the Day (Breakfast)

Richard K.N. Ryu, MD

Lance E. LaClere MD

32 y/o Male Infantry with a SLAP: Options and Tips to Keep him
Fighting

William R. Beach, MD

24 y.o. Marine with Grade Il A-C Separation: Wage war or
Retreat?

Chad A. Haley MD

38 y/o Male with Subacromial Impingement/AC Arthroplasty

Robert T. Sullivan

Case presentations: Panel and Q&A

Julie A. Dodds MD, Craig R.
Bottoni MD, Patrick W. Joyner
MD, Louis F. Mcintyre MD

Orientation to the Lab
Lab Review/Goals/Guidelines

Richard K.N. Ryu, MD
Mark A. Slabaugh MD

Cadaver Lab

LAB

Focus: SLAP, Instability (Bankart, Plication, Posterior),
Bursectomy, Distal Clavicle Resection

Lunch

Lecture Room B

Moderator: Joseph L. Stuart MD

45 y/o Flight Mechanic with the Medium sized RC Tear: How to
get this right the first time

Denver T. Stanfield

64 y/o Retiree After too many PT Tests: Releases, Tips and
Techniques for the Fixable Large to Massive Tear

Lucas S. McDonald MD

38 y/o Male with the Partial Thickness Cuff Tear: Decision
Making and Surgical Musts

Richard L. Angelo MD

Case presentations: Panel and Q&A

Robert E. Hunter MS, Mark A.
Slabaugh MD, Robert T.
Sullivan MD, Felix H. Savoie,
I, MD
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Saturday 8/20
1:05- 4:30PM

4:30-5:30PM
5:30-8:30PM

6:00-6:45 PM
7:00-8:30PM

Afternoon Sessions
Cadaver Lab

I—
(o8]

Focus: 1st Finish AM Agenda, 2nd Rotator Cuff
Repair/Releases, Superior Capsular Reconstruction, SSN
Release

R &R

Reception and Dinner

Lecture Room B

SOMOS Keynote Lecture

Ret. Admiral and Former U.S.
Surgeon General Richard
Carmona

Discussion/Case Presentations
Panel Discussion with Audience Participation

Moderators: Joseph R. Carney MD, JohnC. Richmond MD,
Richard K.N. Ryu MD, Mark Pallis MD, Julie A. Dodds MD,
Felix H. Savoie, Ill, MD, Craig R. Bottoni MD
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Sunday 8/21

7:00-7:10AM

7:10-7:20AM
7:20-7:30AM

7:30-7:40AM

7:40-7:50AM

7:50-8:10AM
8:10- 12:00PM

12:00PM

Lecture Room B

Welcome and Plan for Day (Breakfast)

Moderator:

Lance E. LeClere
John C. Richmond MD

48 ylo Failed, Massive Cuff Tear: ? Superior Capsular
Reconstruction

Jeffrey S. Abrams MD

Greater Tuberosity Avulsion Injury: Decision-making

Robert E. Hunter MD

35 y/o Deployed Bench Press Champion with Pop and a Pec
Tear

Jonathan F. Dickens MD

39 y/o Special Forces Shoulder Abuser: Glenohumeral Arthritis
How to Fight, When to Surrender

Case Presentations:

Felix H. Savoie, Ill, MD

William R. Beach MD, Joseph
L. Stuart MD, Mark H.
Getelman MD, Joseph R.
Carney MD

Cadaver Lab

LAB

Finish Arthroscopic Work; Open Dissection/Anatomy/Capsular
Shift/Latarjet

Latarjet Cadaver Demo

Course Adjourns

Felix H. Savoie,lll, MD
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Master Instructors

Jeffrey S. Abrams, MD
Richard L. Angelo, MD
William R. Beach, MD
Craig Bottoni, MD
Joseph Carney, MD
Jon Dickens, MD
Julie A. Dodds, MD
Larry D. Field, MD
Mark H. Getelman, MD
Chad A. Haley, MD
Robert E. Hunter, MD
Lance E. LeClere, MD
Patrick W. Joyner, MD
John D. Kelly, 1V, MD
Lucas S. McDonald, MD
Louis F. Mcintyre, MD
Mark Pallis, MD
John C. Richmond, MD
Judd Robins, MD
Richard K.N. Ryu, MD
Felix H. Savoie, Ill, MD
Mark A. Slabaugh, MD
Denver T. Stanfield, MD
Joseph L. Stuart, MD
Robert T. Sullivan, MD
John T. Tokish, MD




