

Course Directors

Mark A. Slabaugh, MD John C. Richmond, MD Lance E. LeClere, MD Richard K.N. Ryu, MD



Friday 8/19		Lecture Room B
6:00- 9:00PM	"Basic Training"	
6:00-6:10PM	Welcome and Introduction to the Military Athlete	
		Mark A. Slabaugh MD
		John C. Richmond MD
	Moderator: Bill Beach MD	
	Case Based Spotlight on Shoulder Instability	
6:10-6:20PM	High Caliber set-up of Shoulder Scoping Position	Lance E. LeClere MD
	Post, Portals and Equipment: Case examples where it Makes	
	the Difference	
	Recognizing Friend or Foe: 3 Examples on how to tell Between	
6:20-6:30PM	Normal and Pathologic Processes in the Shoulder	Craig R. Bottoni MD
	19 y/o Male Military Operator with First Time Dislocation- 10	
6:30-6:40PM	Days out: What to do and How to do it	Mark A. Slabaugh MD
	23 y/o failed Bankart: What do I do to get him Back to the Fight-	
6:40-6:50PM	for Good?	Richard K.N. Ryu MD
	24 y/o Infantry with Recurrent Posterior Instability: Tips for	
6:50-7:00PM	Making this one of your Easiest Battles	Patrick W. Joyner MD
	26 y/o Active Duty Navy Diver- Champion Swimmer and MDI:	
7:00-7:20PM	Steps to keep her in the Pool and out of the Army	Louis F. McIntyre MD
	21 y/o Cadet with Anterior Instability and Significant Bone Loss:	
7:20-7:30PM	How to Ensure her Graduation and Commission	Mark H. Getelman MD
		John C. Richmond MD, Judd
		R. Robins MD, Jeffrey S.
	Case Presentations- Civilian/Military Cases on Shoulder	Abrams MD, Jonathan F.
7:30PM	Instability	Dickens MD
	Off to the Firing Range: Knot Tying Lab and ALEX Model Lab	
8:15-9:00PM	(Dry Lab)	LAB: All Faculty

Saturday 8/20	Morning Sessions	
	Moderator: Brett D.Owens, MD	
7:00AM- 12:00PM	"Special OPS" for SLAPS, Biceps, and Subacromial Space	Lecture Room B
7:00-7:05AM	Welcome- Plan for the Day (Breakfast)	Richard K.N. Ryu, MD
		Lance E. LaClere MD
	32 y/o Male Infantry with a SLAP: Options and Tips to Keep him	
7:05-7:15AM	Fighting	William R. Beach, MD
	24 y.o. Marine with Grade III A-C Separation: Wage war or	
7:15-7:25AM	Retreat?	Chad A. Haley MD
7:25-7:35AM	38 y/o Male with Subacromial Impingement/AC Arthroplasty	Robert T. Sullivan
		Julie A. Dodds MD, Craig R. Bottoni MD, Patrick W. Joyner
7:35-7:55AM	Case presentations: Panel and Q&A	MD, Louis F. McIntyre MD
7:55-8:10AM	Orientation to the Lab	Richard K.N. Ryu, MD
	Lab Review/Goals/Guidelines	Mark A. Slabaugh MD
8:10AM-12:00PM	Cadaver Lab	<u>LAB</u>
	Focus: SLAP, Instability (Bankart, Plication, Posterior), Bursectomy, Distal Clavicle Resection	
12:00-1:00PM	<u>Lunch</u>	Lecture Room B
	Moderator: Joseph L. Stuart MD	
	45 y/o Flight Mechanic with the Medium sized RC Tear: How to	
12:00-12:10PM	get this right the first time	Denver T. Stanfield
	64 y/o Retiree After too many PT Tests: Releases, Tips and	
12:10-12:20PM	Techniques for the Fixable Large to Massive Tear	Lucas S. McDonald MD
	38 y/o Male with the Partial Thickness Cuff Tear: Decision	
12:20-12:30PM	Making and Surgical Musts	Richard L. Angelo MD
		Robert E. Hunter MS, Mark A.
		Slabaugh MD, Robert T.
		Sullivan MD, Felix H. Savoie,
12:30-1:00PM	Case presentations: Panel and Q&A	III, MD

Saturday 8/20	Afternoon Sessions	
1:05- 4:30PM	Cadaver Lab	LAB
	Focus: 1st Finish AM Agenda, 2nd Rotator Cuff	
	Repair/Releases, Superior Capsular Reconstruction, SSN	
	Release	
4:30-5:30PM	R &R	
5:30-8:30PM	Reception and Dinner	Lecture Room B
		Ret. Admiral and Former U.S.
		Surgeon General Richard
6:00-6:45 PM	SOMOS Keynote Lecture	Carmona
7:00-8:30PM	Discussion/Case Presentations	
	Panel Discussion with Audience Participation	
	Moderators: Joseph R. Carney MD, JohnC. Richmond MD,	
	Richard K.N. Ryu MD, Mark Pallis MD, Julie A. Dodds MD,	
	Felix H. Savoie, III, MD, Craig R. Bottoni MD	

<u>Sunday 8/21</u>		
		Lecture Room B
7:00-7:10AM	Welcome and Plan for Day (Breakfast)	Lance E. LeClere
		John C. Richmond MD
	Moderator:	
	48 y/o Failed, Massive Cuff Tear: ? Superior Capsular	
7:10-7:20AM	Reconstruction	Jeffrey S. Abrams MD
7:20-7:30AM	Greater Tuberosity Avulsion Injury: Decision-making	Robert E. Hunter MD
	35 y/o Deployed Bench Press Champion with Pop and a Pec	
7:30-7:40AM	Tear	Jonathan F. Dickens MD
	39 y/o Special Forces Shoulder Abuser: Glenohumeral Arthritis	
7:40-7:50AM	How to Fight, When to Surrender	Felix H. Savoie, III, MD
		William R. Beach MD, Joseph
		L. Stuart MD, Mark H.
		Getelman MD, Joseph R.
7:50-8:10AM	Case Presentations:	Carney MD
8:10- 12:00PM	Cadaver Lab	LAB
	Finish Arthroscopic Work; Open Dissection/Anatomy/Capsular	
	Shift/Latarjet	
	Latarjet Cadaver Demo	Felix H. Savoie,III, MD
12:00PM	Course Adjourns	
]
		1

Master Instructors

Jeffrey S. Abrams, MD Richard L. Angelo, MD William R. Beach, MD Craig Bottoni, MD Joseph Carney, MD Jon Dickens, MD Julie A. Dodds, MD Larry D. Field, MD Mark H. Getelman, MD Chad A. Haley, MD Robert E. Hunter, MD Lance E. LeClere, MD Patrick W. Joyner, MD John D. Kelly, IV, MD Lucas S. McDonald, MD Louis F. McIntyre, MD Mark Pallis, MD John C. Richmond, MD Judd Robins, MD Richard K.N. Ryu, MD Felix H. Savoie, III, MD Mark A. Slabaugh, MD Denver T. Stanfield, MD Joseph L. Stuart, MD Robert T. Sullivan, MD John T. Tokish, MD